

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 203 of 2013**Mohd. Kutubuddin **versus** Smt. Rashida Bibi and Another**Order Sheet**

<b>30.06.2025</b>	<p>None for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Sandeep Patel, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Manoj Pranjpe, counsel for respondent No. 1.</p> <p>Mr. Tarkeshwar Nande, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Let a fixed date SPC be issued to appellant by the Registry on the address given in memo of appeal for his appearance or representation before this Court on <b>8<sup>th</sup> August, 2025</b> mentioning that the counsel engaged by him is not representing in this Court.</p> <p>List this case on <b>8<sup>th</sup> August, 2025</b>.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Narendra Kumar Vyas)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
Manish	