



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**FA No. 203 of 2013**

Mohd. Kutubuddin **versus** Smt. Rashida Bibi and Anr.

Order Sheet

23/09/2025	<p>None appears for the appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Shivangi Agrawal, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Mayank Gupta, Advocate for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Mr. Aman Tamboli, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondent No.2</p> <p>SPC sent to appellant is reported to be awaited.</p> <p>In view of the above fact, let fresh fixed date SPC be issued to appellant for his appearance before this Court either personally or through an Advocate.</p> <p>List this case in the month of <b>December 2025</b>.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Parth Prateem Sahu)</b> Judge</p>