



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order SheetFA No. 203 of 2013Mohd. Kutubuddin **versus** Smt. Rashida Bibi and Anr..

07/05/2026	<p>Shri Ajay Kumar Pandey, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Sandeep Patel, Advocate for the respondent No.1.</p> <p>Shri Jai Prakash Tiwari, P.L. for the respondent/State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 submits that an application under Order 22 Rule 10 A of the CPC has been filed intimating that respondent No.1 – Smt. Rashida Bibi has passed away. This application is allowed.</p> <p>Let this case be listed after two weeks enabling the learned counsel for the appellant to move appropriate application.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>
-------------------	---